

Press release

Kurtz Ersa Mexico to Participate in SMTA Queretaro Expo

Plymouth, WI — June 2018 — Kurtz Ersa Inc., a leading supplier of electronics production equipment, today announced plans to exhibit at the SMTA Queretaro Table Top Exhibition & Tech Forum, scheduled to take place Thursday, July 12, 2018 at the Hotel Mision Juriquilla in Mexico.

The Kurtz Ersa Inc. subsidiary, Kurtz Ersa Mexico, S.A. DE C.V., operates a central warehouse, along with a demo facility for the Ersa Division and general sales offices. The quick response times offered, combined with the competent service through local, Spanish-speaking personnel, allow Kurtz Ersa to stand out favorably from the competition.

Ersa is one of the world's largest suppliers for rework, inspection and hand soldering equipment. In addition to offering an outstanding cost/price ratio, Ersa systems have established their position in the market because they continue to deliver the best results on the most challenging rework applications.

For example, the HR 550 hybrid rework system features a 1,500W high performance hybrid heating element to desolder and solder SMT components up to 70 x 70 mm. A 2,400 W infrared bottom heater in three heating zones guarantees homogeneous bottom-side preheating of the complete assembly. The system addresses all users with the highest requirements in terms of precision and process safety in electronic assembly rework applications.



For more information about Kurtz Ersa Inc., visit <u>www.ersa.com</u>.

Ersa Kurtz North America Inc.

1779 Pilgrim Road | Plymouth, WI 53073 | USA | Phone: + 1 920 893 1779 | Fax: + 1 920 893 1562 | e-mail: <u>ernie.grice@kurtzersa.com</u> | Web: <u>www.ersa.com</u>

German Headquarters:

Ersa GmbH |Leonhard-Str. 24 |97877 Wertheim | Tel. +49 9342/800-0 |e-mail: info@ersa.de| Web: www.ersa.de

Kurtz Ersa Mexico, S.A. DE C.V.

Felipe Angeles 52, Piso 2 | Col. Bellavista | 01140 Mexico, D.F. | R.F.C.: KER-130507-857 | Phone: +52 (33) 15 93 18 63 | e-mail: : Estrada, Ismael <u>Ismael.Estrada@kurtzersa.com</u> | Web: <u>www.ersa.com</u>

Ersa Inc.

Ersa SMTA Queretaro 18